Journal of Middle Eastern Research

(JMER)



Journal of Middle Eastern Research (IMER)

Published under the auspices of The Kurdistan Center for Middle Eastern Research (Soran University), and The International Institute for Study of Kurdish Societies (IISKS)

The Journal of Middle Eastern Research (JMER) PRINT-ISSN 2509-9221, is a peer-reviewed interdisciplinary journal that will be published jointly by the Kurdistan Center for Middle Eastern Research (KCMER) at Soran University and the International Institute for the Study of Kurdish Societies (IISKS), Goettingen-Germany. JMER attempts to fill a gap between the academic studies on middle eastern societies and the Kurdish studies affiliated journals. The journal aims to publish articles, review articles and book reviews on Kurdistan and its surrounding countries from a wider range of disciplinary fields including, but not limited to History, Politics, Political Thought, International Relations, Political Economy, Sociology, Anthropology, Cultural Studies, Kurdish Studies, Social Movements, Media and Communication, Gender Studies

The journal will be published in both print and online versions.

Copyright © 2020 The International Institute for Study of Kurdish Societies. All Rights Reserved.



Journal of Middle Eastern Research (JMER)

Volume 2, Issue 1, Autumn 2019

JMER ONLINE

The full text and abstracts of JMER articles can be found at http://www.iisks.com

Guest Editor: Dr. Eyyûb Kerîmî, Soran University, KRG

Editorial Board

Dr. Hashem Ahmadzadeh, Uppsala University, Sweden

Dr. Minoo Alinia, Södertörn University, Sweden

Dr. Joanna Bochenska, Jagiellonian University, Poland

Prof. Hamit Bozarslan, EHESS, France

Dr. Behrooz Chaman Ara, University of Kurdistan, Iran

Dr. Marianna Charountaki, University of Leicester, UK

Dr. Muslih Irwani, American University of Kurdistan-Duhok, KRG

Dr. Muhammad Kamal, University of Melbourne, Australia

Dr. Khalid Khayati, Linköping University, Sweden

Dr. Ibrahim Sadiq Malazada, Soran University, KRG

Prof. Robert Olson, University of Kentucky, USA

Dr. Said Shams, Soran University, KRG

Dr. Nahro Zagros, Soran University, KRG

Managing Editor

Fateh Saeidi

Journal Editorial Policy

Policy on Data Availability

It is the policy of the Journal of Middle Eastern Research (JMER) to publish papers only if the data used in the analysis are clearly and precisely documented and are readily available to any researcher for purposes of replication. Details of the computations sufficient to permit replication must be provided. The Editor should be notified at the time of submission if the data used in a paper are proprietary, or if, for some other reason, the above requirements cannot be met.

Policy on Disclosure

Authors of articles appearing the journal editorial policy are expected to disclose any potential conflicts of interest that may arise from their consulting activities, financial interests, or other non-academic activities.

Submission Policy

Articles appearing in the journal are normally solicited by the editors and associate editors. Proposals for topics and authors should be directed to the journal editorial office. See Submission Guidelines for complete submission guidelines for authors.